TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llGolub Capital LLC	FORMERLY Golub Capital Management LLC	05/31/2013 LIMITED LIABILITY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trade Service Company, LLC		
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92128		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Office Products Update Services, LLC		
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92128		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Trade Service Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92128		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74583976	OPDB
Serial Number:	74585490	O/PUS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0513

OP \$240.00 745

Serial Number:	77054502	TRA-SER
Serial Number:	77054616	ELECTRICAL SALES AND SERVICE MANUAL
Serial Number:	77059475	TRADE SERVICE
Serial Number:	77062802	PFMS
Serial Number:	77069515	NU-WAY
Serial Number:	77070764	EDATAFLEX
Serial Number:	77077992	MOORE O.P. SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2392

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Taylor, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09015.0074 SECURITY RELEA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor	
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/	
Date:	06/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 31, 2013 (this "Release") is made by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC (f/k/a Golub Capital Management LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among TRADE SERVICE COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company, TRADE SERVICE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, Office Products Update Services, LLC, a California limited liability company (each a Grantor collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2011 at reel 4477, frame 0914, the Grantors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

6962/31199-033 current/36840828v3

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent (f/k/a Golub Capital Management LLC)

By:

NI

ame Gregory W. Cashmar

the Sentor managing Director

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Collateral

See attached



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/ Frame: 4477/0914

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 20

Received: 02/14/2011

Recorded: 02/14/2011

Attorney Dkt #: 31199/033

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total p	roperties: 9			
1	Serial # : <u>74583976</u> Mark : OPDB	Filing Dt: 10/11/1994	Reg #: 1923488	Reg. Dt: 10/03/1995
2	Serial # : <u>74585490</u> Mark: O/PUS	Filing Dt: 10/11/1994	Reg #: 1975886	Reg. Dt: 05/28/1996
3	Serial # : <u>77054502</u> Mark: TRA-SER	Filing Dt: 11/30/2006	Reg #: 3380251	Reg. Dt: 02/12/2008
4	Serial # : 77054616 Mark: ELECTRICAL SALES	Filing Dt: 11/30/2006 S AND SERVICE MANUAL	Reg #: 3497343	Reg. Dt: 09/02/2008
5	Serial # : <u>77059475</u> Mark: TRADE SERVICE	Filing Dt: 12/07/2006	Reg #: 3443133	Reg. Dt: 06/03/2008
6	Serial # : <u>77062802</u> Mark : PFMS	Filing Dt: 12/12/2006	Reg #: 3285238	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007
7	Serial # : <u>77069515</u> Mark: NU-WAY	Filing Dt: 12/21/2006	Reg #: 3285332	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007
8	Serial # : 77070764 Mark: EDATAFLEX	Filing Dt: 12/22/2006	Reg #: 3285336	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007
9	Serial # : <u>77077992</u> Mark: MOORE O.P. SERV	Filing Dt: 01/08/2007	Reg #: 3316188	Reg. Dt: 10/23/2007
Assigno	rs			

TRADE SERVICE COMPANY, LLC Exec Dt: 02/11/2011

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA Exec Dt: 02/11/2011

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA Exec Dt: 02/11/2011 Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

GOLUB CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC. AS AGENT Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: DELAWARE 551 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

TRADE SERVICE HOLDINGS, INC.

Correspondence name and address

OFFICE PRODUCTS UPDATE SERVICES, LLC

CHRISTINE SLATTERY PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

TRADEMARK

http://assigniREGQRDEDgn06/4/1/2013reel=4477&frame=0914[5/28/2013 5:07:40 PM] REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0518